

Pawan Kumar vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No.61 of 2023

12.01.2024 Present: Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.1 to 7.

Report of the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kangra, is taken on record. Copy of the same be supplied to the learned Deputy Advocate General within two days. He shall forward it to respondents no.2 and 4, who shall study the same and rectify all the aspects pointed out in the said report by the next date of hearing.

Fresh status report be filed on the next date of hearing by respondents no.2 and 4 without fail.

List on 29th February, 2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

January 12, 2024
(vt)