

Pawan Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.61 of 2023

29.02.2024 Present: Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh,
Additional Advocates General with Mr. Arsh Rattan &
Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for
respondents No.1 to 7-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent no.8.

Report of the Secretary, District Legal Services
Authority, Kangra is supplied to the counsel for the petitioner.

Status report filed by respondents no.2 and 4 is taken on
record.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks to go through the same.

List on **20.04.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

February 29, 2024

R.Atal