

Pawan Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWPIL No. 61/2023

20.04.2024. Present: Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta and Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional
Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 7-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.8.

List on 25th April, 2024.

Print the name of Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Deputy
Solicitor General of India, in the cause list, henceforth.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

20th April, 2024_(rohit)