

Pawan Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 61 of 2023.

22.08.2024 Present: Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 7/State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent no.8.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time
to file response/suggestions.

List on 30th October, 2024.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

22nd August, 2024.
(jai)