

Pawan Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 61 of 2023

04.11.2024 Present: Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Govind Korla, Addl. A.Gs. and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 11.11.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th November, 2024
(sanjeev)