

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar vs. UOI & others

CWPIL No. 61 of 2024

11.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajiv
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents
No. 2 and 3.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3
have explained the circumstances under which the
reply could not be filed. Reply be now positively filed
within one week.

List on **18.11.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

11th November, 2024
(kck)