

Pawan Kumar vs. State of H.P and others
a/w connected matter

CWPIL No. 61 of 2023 & CWPIL
No.73 of 2022

CWPIL No. 61 of 2023

03.12.2024 Present: Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. A.G for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma Dy.SGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.8.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, SDO (Civil), Jawalamukhi is present in person.

CWPIL No. 73 of 2022

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisth, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. A.G for the respondents-State.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Dr. Vishal Sharma, Director and Dr. Ravi Kaushal, Deputy Director, Animal Husbandry are also present in person.

Let all the records pertaining to 'Gau Seva Ayogs' and 'Gau Seva Sadans' be produced on the next date of hearing.

List on 4th December, 2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

December 03, 2024
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge