

Item No. (D-19)

**Pawan Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
and Others a/w connected matters.**

**CWPIL No.61 of 2023 a/w CWPIL No.73
of 2022 and CWP No.2895 of 2023.**

CWPIL No.61 of 2023.

06.05.2025

Present: Mr. S.C. Sharma, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Abhishek Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 7-State.

Mr. P.K. Bhatti, CGC, for respondents No.8 and 9.

CWPIL No.73 of 2022.

Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.5-M.C. Dharamshala.

CWP No.2895 of 2022.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

**CWPIL No.61 of 2023, CWPIL No.73 of 2022
and CWP No.2895 of 2023.**

Counsel for respondent No.5-M.C.

Dharamshala prays for time to file an affidavit as such regarding what steps have been taken in view of the order passed on 31.12.2024.

List on **26.06.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

6th May, 2025
(munish thakur)