

Pawan Kumar vs. State of HP & others, a/w connected matters

CWPIL No. 61 of 2023 a/w CWPIL No. 73 of 2022 and CWP No. 2895 of 2023

15.12.2025

Present: **CWPIL No. 61 of 2023**
Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 7.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondents No. 8 and 9-Union of India.

CWPIL No. 73 of 2022
Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 5-MC Dharamshala.

CWP No. 2895 of 2023
Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Learned Additional Advocate General informs the Court that necessary affidavit stands filed. Registry to place the same on record, if in order.

List in the month of March, 2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

15th December, 2025
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge